2011 Munster Rotary Run-A-Round 5K

Age Group Results

June 18, 2011



Results by T&H Timing. 


	5K Run

	Overall Female Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Sandy Stafanski
	
	3437
	49
	9
	20:13.3
	6:31/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Overall Male Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Tony Rischi
	
	3496
	17
	1
	17:26.1
	5:37/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Overall Female Masters Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Katherine Stickney
	Indianapolis IN
	3671
	47
	30
	23:47.7
	7:40/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Overall Male Masters Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Matthew Svoboda
	Munster IN
	3675
	47
	10
	20:30.9
	6:37/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 1 to 8

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Christopher Davenport
	
	3461
	6
	14
	21:28.2
	6:55/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Nathan Zambori
	
	3493
	6
	102
	34:03.9
	10:59/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 9 to 10

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Hailey Fortener
	Munster IN
	3558
	9
	124
	39:59.8
	12:54/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Kaylee Miller
	Portage IN
	3619
	9
	130
	43:34.7
	14:03/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 11 to 12

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Rachel Kalbfell
	
	3499
	12
	26
	23:21.6
	7:32/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Maureen Troy
	Michigan City IN
	3681
	11
	39
	25:28.5
	8:13/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Jenna Cappo
	Munster IN
	3531
	12
	74
	29:29.8
	9:31/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Alexis Nikolovski
	
	3460
	11
	91
	32:00.7
	10:19/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Abigail Nita
	
	3701
	11
	97
	32:49.9
	10:35/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 11 to 12

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Gavin Troche
	Hamlet IN
	3680
	12
	73
	29:22.7
	9:28/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 13 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Claire Svoboda
	Munster IN
	3674
	13
	62
	27:48.3
	8:58/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Tori Ortega
	Dyer IN
	3637
	14
	80
	30:44.8
	9:55/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Megan Brown
	Hammond IN
	3525
	14
	134
	46:46.8
	15:05/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 13 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Clayton St. Martin
	Merrillville IN
	3667
	14
	19
	22:32.3
	7:16/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Collin Sharpe
	
	3484
	13
	27
	23:27.7
	7:34/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Daniel Cappo
	Munster IN
	3530
	13
	87
	31:35.8
	10:11/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Colleen Ogren
	Munster IN
	3636
	16
	20
	22:34.4
	7:17/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Emily McNicholas
	
	3477
	15
	21
	22:42.8
	7:19/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Tom Bolanowski
	
	3449
	15
	2
	17:29.7
	5:38/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Steven Burgwald
	
	3705
	16
	3
	18:05.3
	5:50/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Steve Farrell
	Munster IN
	3555
	17
	4
	18:35.6
	6:00/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Elliott Bochnowski
	
	3445
	17
	5
	19:03.7
	6:09/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Grant Thompson
	
	3452
	17
	7
	19:46.6
	6:23/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Matthew Preiss
	Camarillo CA
	3641
	18
	8
	19:58.8
	6:26/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Adam Kloos
	Munster IN
	3596
	17
	16
	21:58.8
	7:05/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Christopher Cappo
	Munster IN
	3529
	17
	28
	23:35.3
	7:36/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Andrew Brown
	Hammond IN
	3523
	15
	31
	23:49.4
	7:41/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Tim Kearney
	Munster IN
	3592
	18
	32
	23:52.4
	7:42/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Julie Puvogel
	Munster IN
	3643
	19
	23
	22:52.6
	7:23/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Jessica Goodrich
	Munster IN
	3575
	19
	53
	26:46.3
	8:38/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Patrick Doherty
	
	3717
	21
	11
	20:51.8
	6:44/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Andrew Oltmanns
	
	3707
	23
	15
	21:43.9
	7:00/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Alex Shmagranoff
	
	3441
	20
	24
	23:03.6
	7:26/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Julian Sameshima
	
	3446
	21
	41
	25:33.7
	8:15/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Jelena Gober
	Schererville IN
	3572
	29
	52
	26:34.8
	8:34/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Pamela Guzik
	Schererville IN
	3578
	26
	60
	27:42.7
	8:56/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Anna Hardee
	Valparaiso IN
	3583
	28
	72
	29:11.4
	9:25/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Deanne Van Rosendale
	Dyer IN
	3687
	28
	78
	30:22.3
	9:48/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Katie Leach
	
	3710
	29
	79
	30:34.9
	9:52/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Megan Alldridge
	
	3723
	26
	81
	30:53.5
	9:58/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Lisa Blocker
	Dyer IN
	3512
	28
	95
	32:27.9
	10:28/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Hillary Honn
	
	3434
	26
	119
	38:27.8
	12:24/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Kimberly Mesman
	Highland IN
	3614
	29
	129
	42:09.4
	13:36/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	William Stalhandske
	Hobart IN
	3668
	28
	12
	20:55.1
	6:45/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Whitney Lake
	
	3468
	28
	13
	20:59.3
	6:46/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Philip Santner
	
	3495
	29
	17
	22:02.3
	7:06/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	david Sajn
	Munster IN
	3658
	29
	18
	22:24.5
	7:14/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Victor Tyler
	Valparaiso IN
	3684
	27
	61
	27:44.1
	8:57/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Jordan Vezey
	
	3444
	26
	68
	28:20.5
	9:08/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	David Lukomski
	Chicago IL
	3601
	25
	86
	31:24.3
	10:08/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Keely Bell-Yekel
	Munster IN
	3509
	32
	47
	26:22.2
	8:30/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Melissa Lara
	
	3709
	31
	56
	26:58.7
	8:42/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Jennifer Poskin
	
	3720
	33
	82
	30:54.3
	9:58/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Kimberly Castellanos
	Highland IN
	3534
	33
	89
	31:54.9
	10:17/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Kelly Dumaresq
	Munster IN
	3551
	32
	90
	31:57.6
	10:18/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Toni Modglin
	Gary IN
	3622
	32
	98
	33:03.3
	10:40/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Amber Crews
	Highland IN
	3541
	33
	99
	33:03.7
	10:40/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Michelle Brown
	Hammond IN
	3524
	34
	121
	39:42.2
	12:48/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Crystal Golon
	Dyer IN
	3573
	33
	127
	40:52.2
	13:11/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Melissa Gondek
	Cedar Lake IN
	3574
	32
	133
	45:23.8
	14:38/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Chad Lawless
	
	3473
	34
	6
	19:23.5
	6:15/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Scott Krause
	
	3490
	30
	22
	22:46.7
	7:21/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Tait Vilarraez
	
	3454
	30
	38
	24:59.3
	8:04/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Steve Poskin
	
	3719
	32
	88
	31:51.9
	10:16/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Mark Leach
	
	3711
	30
	118
	38:23.8
	12:23/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Dina Robinson
	
	3489
	37
	46
	26:07.9
	8:25/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Renae Baxter
	
	3712
	38
	55
	26:56.9
	8:41/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Tracey Giannini
	Munster IN
	3567
	36
	75
	29:33.7
	9:32/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Susan Ryan
	Dyer IN
	3657
	36
	101
	33:52.8
	10:55/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Kimberly Delattre
	Manteno IL
	3545
	38
	114
	36:29.2
	11:46/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Draga Beckner
	
	3450
	37
	116
	37:06.5
	11:58/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Liza Nolder
	Lansing IL
	3633
	39
	122
	39:51.6
	12:51/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Christine Fortener
	Munster IN
	3557
	39
	125
	40:00.8
	12:54/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Michael Messere
	
	3436
	35
	40
	25:33.3
	8:15/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Arthur Giannini Jr.
	Munster IN
	3568
	39
	50
	26:33.5
	8:34/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Michael Ryan
	Dyer IN
	3656
	37
	83
	31:00.3
	10:00/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	John Bodnar
	Highland IN
	3514
	38
	103
	34:04.8
	10:59/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Dana Hoeckelberg
	
	3706
	40
	64
	27:59.7
	9:02/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Sherri Webber
	
	3486
	42
	96
	32:32.3
	10:30/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Pamela Brown
	
	3702
	40
	106
	34:36.9
	11:10/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Sherry Robinson
	Highland IN
	3650
	42
	107
	35:01.6
	11:18/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Krisann Armstrong
	
	3475
	43
	110
	35:25.1
	11:25/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Kerry Martin
	Crown Point IN
	3608
	42
	126
	40:27.2
	13:03/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Tom Kennedy
	
	3459
	40
	33
	24:08.8
	7:47/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Brett Marcotte
	
	3465
	41
	35
	24:27.1
	7:53/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Dan Sharpe
	
	3483
	43
	37
	24:53.6
	8:02/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Mark Boyle
	Munster IN
	3519
	44
	66
	28:11.8
	9:05/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Clayton Zambori
	
	3492
	40
	69
	28:31.8
	9:12/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Todd Nolder
	Lansing IL
	3632
	40
	92
	32:02.5
	10:20/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Dan Nita
	
	3700
	42
	100
	33:09.6
	10:42/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Jerry Bevil
	Munster IN
	3511
	42
	108
	35:15.8
	11:22/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Julie Fox
	Griffith IN
	3560
	45
	42
	25:50.3
	8:20/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	michele Hale
	Griffith IN
	3579
	48
	48
	26:22.4
	8:30/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Jeanine Svoboda
	Munster IN
	3676
	46
	1
	28:10.8
	9:05/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Carolyn Seligman
	Munster IN
	3663
	47
	70
	28:33.7
	9:13/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Wendy Mis
	Munster IN
	3621
	45
	115
	36:45.6
	11:51/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Deb Top
	Munster IN
	3679
	47
	128
	42:09.3
	13:36/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Michael Webber
	
	3487
	45
	25
	23:07.3
	7:27/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Peter Villarreal
	Highland IN
	3689
	48
	34
	24:15.2
	7:49/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Kevin Kalbfell
	
	3498
	46
	84
	31:14.5
	10:05/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	David Wolfe
	Highland IN
	3696
	46
	85
	31:20.6
	10:06/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Dan Mika
	East Chicago IN
	3615
	46
	104
	34:04.9
	10:59/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Jeffrey Milne
	Evanston IL
	3620
	47
	109
	35:22.8
	11:25/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	Michael Fortener
	Munster IN
	3559
	45
	123
	39:51.8
	12:51/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Nancy Conger
	Munster IN
	3537
	50
	43
	25:51.3
	8:20/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Lydia Sandoval
	Chesterton IN
	3661
	53
	77
	30:00.3
	9:41/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Paula Tsilis
	Highland IN
	3682
	50
	93
	32:05.2
	10:21/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Jim Eriks
	Highland IN
	3554
	54
	29
	23:40.3
	7:38/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Mark Lapa
	
	3440
	51
	36
	24:27.3
	7:53/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Robert Webber
	Griffith IN
	3690
	50
	45
	25:57.8
	8:22/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Steve Kieltyka
	
	3728
	50
	51
	26:34.8
	8:34/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	David Cafmeyer
	Munster IN
	3528
	52
	54
	26:52.6
	8:40/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	John Seaman
	
	3724
	52
	58
	27:31.1
	8:53/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	John Doherty
	
	3718
	52
	59
	27:33.2
	8:53/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Bob Smeltzer
	
	3433
	50
	76
	29:58.9
	9:40/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Phil Tsilis
	Highland IN
	3683
	53
	111
	36:03.6
	11:38/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Rob Mackenzie
	Highland IN
	3604
	51
	131
	43:38.3
	14:05/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Debbie Fenno
	
	3458
	55
	63
	27:59.3
	9:02/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Susan Kerr
	Crown Point IN
	3594
	55
	112
	36:04.6
	11:38/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Wanda Melion
	Portage IN
	3612
	59
	132
	43:59.1
	14:11/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Dennis Balassone
	
	3466
	57
	44
	25:57.5
	8:22/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Branko Sajn
	
	3469
	55
	49
	26:28.8
	8:32/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Tim Conger
	Indianapolis IN
	3539
	59
	57
	27:18.8
	8:48/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Stephen Preiss
	Camarillo CA
	3640
	55
	65
	28:07.8
	9:04/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Farrukh Siddiqui
	Bolingbrook IL
	3664
	57
	67
	28:15.8
	9:07/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Jerry Huizengh
	
	3442
	59
	94
	32:24.6
	10:27/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Margaret Rietman
	
	3464
	62
	113
	36:29.1
	11:46/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Dave Rietman
	
	3463
	62
	120
	39:26.2
	12:43/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Mike Wilson
	
	3439
	69
	71
	28:40.6
	9:15/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Clarence Melion
	Portage IN
	3613
	66
	117
	37:21.9
	12:03/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 70 to 74

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Mick Finn
	
	3447
	71
	105
	34:31.6
	11:08/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Female 80 and over

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Jo Presser
	
	3715
	82
	135
	49:11.1
	15:52/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	5K Walk

	Female 0-99

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Jeannie Ilieuski
	
	3451
	38
	4
	37:06.9
	11:58/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Leslie Dernuli
	Highland IN
	3546
	46
	5
	44:54.5
	14:29/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Monica Sajn
	
	3470
	52
	6
	44:55.3
	14:29/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 

	Male 0-99

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Rakesh Sansoya
	
	3471
	41
	2
	30:53.8
	9:58/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Jasbier Singh
	
	3467
	61
	3
	33:56.8
	10:57/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Steven Conger
	Munster IN
	3538
	50
	7
	45:20.5
	14:37/M
	
	
	
	
	
	
	




